06-25-2001



R SHEET ·Υ

Attorney Docket Number 5890-005-999

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231				
Please record the attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Taneaki YAHATA Yuji TSUCHIYA Nasahiko TOBA  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☒ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Execution Date: May 18, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Morikawa Industries Corporation and Japan Science and Technology Corporation  Address: 150, Imojiya, Koshoku-shi, Nagano-ken, Japan, and 1-8, Honcho 4-chome, Kawaguchi-shi, Saitama-ken, Japan, respectively  Country (if other than USA): Japan			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):      If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution     A. Patent Application No.(s) To Be Assigned  Additional numbers a	on date of the application is: <u>May 18, 2001</u> B. Patent No.(s)  ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1			
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 1155 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.			
2/2001 DRYRNE 00000266 161150 09876953 ) C:581 40.00 CH	8. Deposit account number: 16-1150			
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE			
is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy  June 8, 2001			
Victor N. Balancia 31,321  Name of Person Signing Reg. No.  Tota	Date  June 8, 2001  Date  d number of pages including cover sheet:  2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE,Tane	<u>aki YAHATA</u>	, Yuji T	SUCHIYA and	Masahiko TOBA	
ASSIGNORS, citizens ofJapan	n				
residing atc/o MORIKAWA INDU					
Nagano-ken, Japan	, respecti	ively,			
are the inventors of the invention in	METHOD A	ND APPARA	TUS FOR COL	NVERTING BOTH	
HALOGENS IN ORGANIC HALIDES	AND ORGAN	IC COMPOU	NDS TO INO	RGANIC SUBSTANCE	S
for which we have executed an applicat	ion for a Pat-	ent of the U	Inited States		
☑ on ☑ even date herewith ☐ on					(data)
☐ filed on	TRIES CORE	rial No PORATION	and		;
and WHEREAS, MORIKAWA INDUS JA desirous of obtaining the entire right, application:	PAN SCIENC title and int	E AND TE	CHNOLOGY CO and under t	RPORATION, AS: he said invention ar	SIGNEE is nd the said
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration, the recognic sold, assigned, transferred and set over, the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, leg and under the said invention, and the said thereof, and all Patents of the United Sthereof;	eipt of which and by these al representa I United State	is hereby a presents do tives and a es application	cknowledged, hereby sell, as ssigns, the ent on and all divis	we, the said ASSIGN ssign, transfer and set ire right, title and intions, renewals and co	ORS, have tover, unto terest in, to
AND I HEREBY authorize and States to issue all patents or other evapplication to the said ASSIGNEE, its terms of this instrument.	ridence or fo	orms of inc	lustrial prope	rty protection on the	e aforesaid
AND WE HEREBY covenant assigned, and that we have not executed	and agree tha	at we have ot execute,	full right to cany agreement	onvey the entire inte	erest herein
AND WE HEREBY further covsuccessors, legal representatives and ass legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers make all rightful oaths, and generally derepresentatives and assigns, to obtain an	igns, any fact s, execute all o everything	s known to divisional, possible to	us respecting continuing, r aid the said A	said invention, and te eissue and foreign ap SSIGNEE, its succe	stify in any
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, respective signatures.				-	pposite our
Date May 18, 2001	Tanea	ski g	china ba	Taneaki YAHAT	AL.S.
Date May 18, 2001	yuji	Tsi	chiva	Yu <b>ji</b> TSUCHIYA	L.S.
Date May 18, 2001	masak	ika Jo	loa	Masahiko TOBA	L.S.
Date				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L.S.
Date					L.S.

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

PATENT PENY3-447027.1
REEL: 011910 FRAME: 0032